L23000061625

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only





RECEIVED 2023 FEB -9 PM 3: 17 FALLAHASSEE, FLORE



Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 02/09/2023

WALK IN*

ENTITY NAME_ST. NICHOLAS MF PARTNERS, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXX Plain Copy

> Certified Copy Certificate of Status

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED_____

TOTAL OWED \$125

ACCOUNT #: I20160000072

-5, 8 FM

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

· · · ·

. ,

	lew Filing Se Division of Co					
SUBJEC'		OLAS MF PARTN	ERS, LI	LC		
SUBJEC		Nan	w of Lin	ited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please rett	ırn all corresp	ondence concerning	g this ma	tter to the i	following:	
	Justin Higgi	ns				
				Name of	Person	
	Corner Lot					
		··		Firm/Co	mpany	
	1819 Goodw	vin Street				
	<u> </u>		-	Addr	ess.	
	Jacksonville	, Florida 32204				
		<u>.</u>		ty/State an	d Zip Code	
		nerlotdevelopment			<u> </u>	······································
]	E-mail address: (to	be used :	for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this matte	r, please	call:		
	Justin Higgin	\$	90+ at (383-9525	
	Nam	e of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed i	s a check for t	ne following amou	ıt:			
₩\$125.00) Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	SI60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	N G - 117-				C4	

<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallabassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLE I - Name:

.

.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ST. NICHOLAS MF PARTNERS, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princ	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
1819 Goodwin Str	eet	1819	1819 Goodwin Street			
Jacksonville, Flori	da 32204	Jacks	onville, Florida 32204			
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida stre	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	l's Signature: ou must designate an ir	SECRETAR)	2023 FEB -9	1
	Justin Higgins	-		ASS O XO	MW 6	: 77
	Name (100					0
	1819 Goodwin Stree	et		그고	11:00	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					
	Jacksonville	Florida	32204			
	City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent & Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
MGR	MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS ST. NICHOLAS, LLC	
	1819 Goodwin Street Jacksonville, Florida 32204	
	<u>م</u>	20;
		2023 FEI
(Use attachment if necessary)		- -
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing:, (OPTIONAL)	≥ 177
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.)	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day	Taller 🔁
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not r the document's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be in of State's records.	ested as

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURY: TM a Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Juștin Higgins___ Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)